PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Nathan M. MINTZ			06/21/2010	
Michael K. HOLZ			06/08/2010	
Brandon W. PILLANS			06/15/2010	
Gregory V. BURNETT	-		06/18/2010	
Anthony ROSS			06/14/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D		MPANY		
	870 Winter Street			
	Waltham			
,	MASSACHUSETTS			
-	02451-1449			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type]	
Property Ty	ре	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 833292		
	12			
Application Number:	DATA (703)770-7 te sent via US Ma 703770790 dexter.forbo Larry J. Hu PILLSBUR P. O. Box 1	833292 901 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 es@pillsburylaw.com me Y WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (703)770-7 e sent via US Ma 703770790 dexter.forbo Larry J. Hu PILLSBUR P. O. Box 1 McLean, VI	833292 901 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 es@pillsburylaw.com me Y WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 0500		

501228085

REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0921

Total Attachments: 10
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif

Attorney's Docket No. 073522-0384463 Client Reference: 09W078-2010-00054

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. Provisional ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS;

Nathan M. MINTZ 625 Esplanada Redondo Breach, CA 90277 Nationality: US

Michael K. HOLZ 119 Wayne Road Newton Centre, MA 02459-3412 Nationality: US

Brandon W. PILLANS 3101 Copper Creek Drive Plano, TX 75075-2237 Nationality: US

Gregory V. BURNETT 801 Owl Creek Drive Murphy, TX 75094-3870 Nationality: US

Anthony ROSS 13612 Torrington Drive Frisco, TX 75035 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

402043998v1

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

RAYTHEON

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF CONCEALED CARGO IN A VEHICLE BY CENTER OF MASS MEASUREMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 06/21/2010

Statten Ho. Sta

Signature of NATHAN M. MINTZ

Signature of MICHAEL K. HOLZ

Signature of BRANDON W. PILLANS

Signature of GREGORY V. BURNETT

Signature of ANTHONY ROSS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

402043998v1

Date: ____

Date:

Date:

Date:

ARIZA ADA

KAY HEUN

Attorney's Docket No. 073522-0384463 Client Reference: 09W078-2010-00054

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. Provisional ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Nathan M. MINTZ 625 Esplanada Redondo Breach, CA 90277 Nationality: US

Michael K. HOLZ 119 Wayne Road Newton Centre, MA 02459-3412 Nationality: US

Brandon W. PILLANS 3101 Copper Creek Drive Plano, TX 75075-2237 Nationality: US

Gregory V. BURNETT 801 Owl Creek Drive Murphy, TX 75094-3870 Nationality: US

Anthony ROSS 13612 Torrington Drive Frisco, TX 75035 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

402043998v1

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0925

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF CONCEALED CARGO IN A VEHICLE BY CENTER OF MASS MEASUREMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

× 2010 Date:

Date:

Date:

Signature of NATHAN-M. MINTZ

Signature of MICHAEL K. HOLZ

Signature of BRANDON W. PILLANS

Signature of GREGORY V. BURNETT

Date:

Signature of ANTHONY ROSS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0926

Attorney's Docket No. 073522-0384463 Client Reference: 09W078-2010-00054

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Provisional Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Nathan M. MINTZ 625 Esplanada Redondo Breach, CA 90277 Nationality: US

Michael K. HOLZ 119 Wayne Road Newton Centre, MA 02459-3412 Nationality: US

Brandon W. PILLANS 3101 Copper Creek Drive Plano, TX 75075-2237 Nationality: US

Gregory V. BURNETT 801 Owl Creek Drive Murphy, TX 75094-3870 Nationality: US

Anthony ROSS 13612 Torrington Drive Frisco, TX 75035 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0927

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF CONCEALED CARGO IN A VEHICLE BY CENTER OF MASS MEASUREMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: _	
Date:	06/15/2010
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Signature of NATHAN M. MINTZ

Signature of MICHAEL K. HOLZ

Signature of BRANDON W. PILLANS

Signature of GREGORY V. BURNETT

Signature of ANTHONY ROSS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0928

J /4

Attorney's Docket No. 073522-0384463 Client Reference: 09W078-2010-00054

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. Provisional ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

21/0440242

Nathan M. MINTZ 625 Esplanada Redondo Breach, CA 90277 Nationality: US

Michael K. HOLZ 119 Wayne Road Newton Centre, MA 02459-3412 Nationality: US

Brandon W. PILLANS 3101 Copper Creek Drive Plano, TX 75075-2237 Nationality: US

Gregory V. BURNETT 801 Owl Creek Drive Murphy, TX 75094-3870 Nationality: US

Anthony ROSS 13612 Torrington Drive Frisco, TX 75035 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0929

4 / 4

RAYTHEON COMPANY 870 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451-1449 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF CONCEALED CARGO IN A VEHICLE BY CENTER OF MASS MEASUREMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

n	ate	
v	au	٠

3/23443343

Date:

Date:

Signature of NATHAN M. MINTZ

Signature of MICHAEL K. HOLZ

Signature of BRANDON W. PILLANS

Date:

Date:

Signature of GREGORY V. BURNETT

Signature of ANTHONY ROSS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0930

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF CONCEALED CARGO IN A VEHICLE BY CENTER OF MASS MEASUREMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: _	······
Date:	
Date: _	
Date: _	
Date: _	14 JUN 2010

Signature of NATHAN M. MINTZ

Signature of MICHAEL K. HOLZ

Signature of BRANDON W. PILLANS

Signature of GREGORY V. BURNETT

anithony Doss

Signature of ANTHONY ROSS

402043998v1

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0931

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 073522-0384463 Client Reference: 09W078-2010-00054

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. Provisional ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Nathan M. MINTZ 625 Esplanada Redondo Breach, CA 90277 Nationality: US

Michael K. HOLZ 119 Wayne Road Newton Centre, MA 02459-3412 Nationality: US

Brandon W. PILLANS 3101 Copper Creek Drive Plano, TX 75075-2237 Nationality: US

Gregory V. BURNETT 801 Owl Creek Drive Murphy, TX 75094-3870 Nationality: US

Anthony ROSS 13612 Torrington Drive Frisco, TX 75035 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

402043998v1

RECORDED: 07/09/2010

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024658 FRAME: 0932